
Shelby County
Post Season Baseball Roster

(Complied: May 25, 2023 at 10:24 PM)

Alignment: Region: 8 District: 30
Head Coach: Steve Kingsolver, Jr.

Mascot Name: Rockets
School Colors: Navy, White & Vegas

Assistant
Coaches

& Support
Staff:

Assistant Coach(Special Teams Coach): Jonathan L Carroll
Assistant Coach(Data Coach, Special Teams Coach,
Statistician): Kyler Dugle
Assistant Coach(Associate Head Coach): Shawn Oskins
Assistant Coach(Pitching Coach): Dan Sanders

Superintendent: Sally Sugg
Principal: Margo Whisman

Athletic Director: Charlotte L
Marshall

Certified Athletic
Trainer: David Koch

Enrollment: 1001

Team Roster by Last Name
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away
25 25 Vinny Atchison, Jr. 6' 3" 210 INF, RHP Soph.

5 5 Tony Bailey 5' 11" 150 OF, RHP Senior
10 10 Brayden Burchfield 5' 9" 145 OF, RHP Senior

9 9 Jaxson Carter 5' 9" 165 C, INF, RHP Junior
24 24 Caleb Cook 6' 0" 210 INF, RHP Fresh.
23 23 Hunter Cook 6' 2" 190 INF, RHP Senior
18 18 Tyler Eades 5' 9" 175 INF, RHP Junior
14 14 Carlos Garcia 5' 9" 160 C, INF, RHP Junior

4 4 Jackson Moses 5' 8" 145 OF, RHP Soph.
16 16 Kaleb Oskins 6' 0" 190 INF, RHP Soph.
22 22 Andrew Sells 6' 2" 160 OF Senior
15 15 Freddie Stohlman 6' 2" 180 INF, OF, RHP Senior
20 20 Brayden Stoops 5' 10" 215 INF, RHP Soph.

7 7 Myles Strong 6' 0" 175 INF, RHP Senior
3 3 Isaac Voight 5' 8" 160 OF, RHP Fresh.

12 12 Foster Whisman 6' 1" 195 C, INF, RHP Soph.
6 6 Kemper Whisman 6' 2" 180 INF, RHP Senior
2 2 Carter White 6' 1" 170 LHP, OF Senior
1 1 Jack Wills 5' 11" 165 LHP, OF Junior

21 21 Colby York 6' 1" 160 LHP, OF Junior
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Team Roster by Jersey
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away
1 1 Jack Wills 5' 11" 165 LHP, OF Junior
2 2 Carter White 6' 1" 170 LHP, OF Senior
3 3 Isaac Voight 5' 8" 160 OF, RHP Fresh.
4 4 Jackson Moses 5' 8" 145 OF, RHP Soph.
5 5 Tony Bailey 5' 11" 150 OF, RHP Senior
6 6 Kemper Whisman 6' 2" 180 INF, RHP Senior
7 7 Myles Strong 6' 0" 175 INF, RHP Senior
9 9 Jaxson Carter 5' 9" 165 C, INF, RHP Junior

10 10 Brayden Burchfield 5' 9" 145 OF, RHP Senior
12 12 Foster Whisman 6' 1" 195 C, INF, RHP Soph.
14 14 Carlos Garcia 5' 9" 160 C, INF, RHP Junior
15 15 Freddie Stohlman 6' 2" 180 INF, OF, RHP Senior
16 16 Kaleb Oskins 6' 0" 190 INF, RHP Soph.
18 18 Tyler Eades 5' 9" 175 INF, RHP Junior
20 20 Brayden Stoops 5' 10" 215 INF, RHP Soph.
21 21 Colby York 6' 1" 160 LHP, OF Junior
22 22 Andrew Sells 6' 2" 160 OF Senior
23 23 Hunter Cook 6' 2" 190 INF, RHP Senior
24 24 Caleb Cook 6' 0" 210 INF, RHP Fresh.
25 25 Vinny Atchison, Jr. 6' 3" 210 INF, RHP Soph.
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